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Application Instructions 

Handling Guidelines (Melting and Conditioning) 

 
Precizioned® recommends the wax be melted at a minimum of 180-220°F (82-104°C) with regular agitation for proper heat transfer and to 
produce a homogenous blend.  Once the wax has completely melted, transfer the wax to the appropriate holding reservoir and condition 
the wax to the desired temperature and allow the wax temperature to stabilize.  It is also recommended that the wax temperature not exceed 
302°F (150°C).   
 
 
  

SculptaCast™ 
Dragon wax 

SculptaCast™ 
Earth wax 

SculptaCast™ 
Limerick wax 

Painting 
Temperature 

(Primary Coat) 

195-245°F        
(91-118°C) 

195-245°F      
(91-118°C) 

210-245°F      
(99-118°C) 

Painting 
Temperature 

(Backup) 

175-195°F        
(79-91°C) 

160-215°F     
(71-101°C) 

190-215°F     
(87-101°C) 

Slushing 
Temperatures 

160-170°F        
(71-77°C) 

130-150°F      
(55-65°C) 

175-190°F      
(79-87°C) 

 
*Actual melt and application temperatures will depend on individual circumstances of use. 

 
 

 
Safety Please read and understand the product SDS before handling these products. 

 

 

 
 
Precizioned Ltd  has determined test method and provided analysis as noted herein. The levels referenced herein are only for general guidance and do not constitute a firm specification. 
As the conditions or methods of use are beyond our control, we do not assume any responsibility and expressly disclaim any liability for any use of this product. Information contained 
herein is believed to be true and accurate but all statements or suggestions are made without warranty, expressed or implied, regarding accuracy of the information, the hazards connected 
with the use of the material or the results to be obtained from the use thereof. Compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local regulations remains the responsibility of the user. 
All potential liability related to the sale and use of this product is limited to the cost of the particular goods sold in their respective transactions. 
 
 
 
 


