

## **Application Instructions**

## Handling Guidelines (Melting and Conditioning)

Precizioned® recommends the wax be melted at a minimum of 180-220°F (82-104°C) with regular agitation for proper heat transfer and to produce a homogenous blend. Once the wax has completely melted, transfer the wax to the appropriate holding reservoir and condition the wax to the desired temperature and allow the wax temperature to stabilize. It is also recommended that the wax temperature not exceed 302°F (150°C).

	SculptaCast™	SculptaCast™	SculptaCast™
	Dragon wax	Earth wax	Limerick wax
Painting Temperature (Primary Coat)	195-245°F (91-118°C)	195-245°F (91-118°C)	210-245°F (99-118°C)
Painting Temperature (Backup)	175-195°F (79-91°C)	160-215°F (71-101°C)	190-215°F (87-101°C)
Slushing	160-170°F	130-150°F	175-190°F
Temperatures	(71-77°C)	(55-65°C)	(79-87°C)

<sup>\*</sup>Actual melt and application temperatures will depend on individual circumstances of use.

Safety Please read and understand the product SDS before handling these products.

Precizioned Ltd has determined test method and provided analysis as noted herein. The levels referenced herein are only for general guidance and do not constitute a firm specification. As the conditions or methods of use are beyond our control, we do not assume any responsibility and expressly disclaim any liability for any use of this product. Information contained herein is believed to be true and accurate but all statements or suggestions are made without warranty, expressed or implied, regarding accuracy of the information, the hazards connected with the use of the material or the results to be obtained from the use thereof. Compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local regulations remains the responsibility of the user. All potential liability related to the sale and use of this product is limited to the cost of the particular goods sold in their respective transactions.



www.Precizioned.com